Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of West Liberty, Iowa will conduct a public hearing on January 07,2020 at 7:30 o'clock p.m. (local time) in the William Phelps Council Chambers at the Waldo C. Myers Municipal Building, 101 W. Fourth Street to receive comments on the following item:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 2, CHAPTER 4 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF WEST LIBERTY, IOWA, BY AMENDING SECTIONS QUALIFICATIONS OF TRUSTEES AND ORGANIZATION OF BOARD.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LIBERTY, IOWA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That Title 2, Chapter 4 "QUALIFICATIONS OF TRUSTEES" AND "ORGANIZATION OF BOARD", of the Municipal Code of West Liberty, Iowa, be and the same is hereby amended by amending Section 2-4-3 and 2-4-4 (A) to read as follows:

2-4-3: QUALIFICATIONS OF TRUSTEES:

All the members of the Board shall be bona fide citizens and residents of the City of West Liberty and/or reside within the West Liberty Community School District boundaries of Muscatine County, Iowa.

2-4-4: ORGANIZATION OF BOARD:

All appointments to the Board shall be for four (4) years, except to fill vacancies. Each term shall commence on the January 1. Appointments shall be made every two (2) years of one-third (1/3) the total number as near as possible, to stagger the terms. (The present incumbents are confirmed in their appointments and terms.)

Any and all residents and interested property owners are invited and encouraged to attend this hearing at the time and place mentioned above and to submit comments either orally, in writing or both. For further information please contact the City of West Liberty at 627-2418.

Lee Geertz, City Clerk